Supplementation of Working Capital by Using Idle Proceeds", agreeing that the Company would temporarily supplement its Working Capital by using the idle proceeds

from convertible bonds of not more than RMB2,800,000,000, with a term of use of not more than 12 months from the date of deliberation and approval by the Board of

Directors.

4. Supplementing working capital or repaying bank loans permanently with proceeds raised in excess

□Applicable √Not applicable

5. Others

□Applicable √ Not applicable

XV. Description of other significant matters that have a material impact on investors’ value judgments and investment decisions

□Applicable √ Not applicable

   2023 Annual Report

115 / 327

Section VII  Change in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Change in share capital

(I) Table of change in shares

1. Table of change in shares

Unit: Share

 Before the change Increase/decrease in the change (+, -) After the change

Number of

shares

Proportion

(%)
New issues

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from capital

reserve

Others Subtotal
Number of

shares

Proportion

(%)

I. Restricted shares 18,002,264 1.13 13,415,000   -7,665,441 5,749,559 23,751,823 1.39

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons

3. Shares held by other

domestic subjects

18,002,264 1.13 13,415,000   -7,665,441 5,749,559 23,751,823 1.39

Including: shares held by

domestic non-state legal

persons

Shares held by domestic

natural persons

18,002,264 1.13 13,415,000   -7,665,441 5,749,559 23,751,823 1.39

4. Shares held by overseas

subjects

Including: shares held by

   2023 Annual Report

116 / 327

overseas legal persons

Shares held by overseas natural

persons

II. Unrestricted shares 1,579,921,089 98.87 100,000,000   6,413,608 106,413,608 1,686,334,697 98.61

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,579,921,089 98.87 100,000,000   6,413,608 106,413,608 1,686,334,697 98.61

2. Shares listed at home and

held by foreign subjects

3. Shares listed overseas and

held by foreign subjects

4. Others

III. Total number of shares 1,597,923,353 100 113,415,000   -1,251,833 112,163,167 1,710,086,520 100

2023 Annual Report

117 / 327

2.  Description of changes in shares

√Applicable □Not applicable

1. It is agreed upon approval at the 43rd meeting of the Fifth Board of Directors of the Company that,

in view of the fact that 3 incentive recipients involved in the first grant of the restricted shares under

the 2021 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan have been dismissed due to incompetence, 16 incentive

recipients have left the Company for personal reasons, 1 incentive recipient has left the Company due